

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10216/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in FA No. 16/2003
& LAR No.71/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GODAVARI MARATHWADA IRRGN.DEV.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVENIBAI KISHANRAO GHADGE(D)BY LRS.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10793 of 2010

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10794 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petition were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief stay of operation of the
judgment dated January 9,2009 rendered by the High Court of
Judicature of Bombay Bench at Aurangabad in First Appeal No.16 of
2003 is granted on the condition that the petitioner deposits
entire amount payable to the respondent including statutory
benefits within three months from today. On amount being
deposited, the respondent shall be entitle to withdraw 50% of the
amount without furnishing security and remaining 50% after
furnishing security to the satisfaction of the reference Court.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Reg.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master