

Ø

ITEM NO.212

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24035/2010

GODAVARI MARATHWADA IRRGN.DEV.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVENIBAI KISHANRAO GHADGE(D)BY LRS.&OR Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24036 of 2010

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 24037 of 2010

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 01/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Babu Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Uday B.Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER